Elections

Edinburgh

LOTHIANS REGION
Electorate 519122
Total Votes cast 296123
Turnout 2007 (%) 57.0
Turnout 2003 (%) 50.8
Turnout 1999 (%) 60.9
Change in turnout 2003-2007 (%) 6.2
Regional Member Seats allocated to:
Candidate Party
Fiona Hyslop Scottish National Party (SNP)
Robin Harper Scottish Green Party
Margo MacDonald Independent
lan McKee Scottish National Party (SNP)
Gavin Lindberg Brown Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party
Stefan Tymkewycz Scottish National Party (SNP)
George Foulkes Scottish Labour Party
Party Votes (2007) % of poll (2007)
Adam Lyal's Witchery Tour Party 867 0.3
Alex Salmond for First Minister (SNP) 76019 26.5
British National Party Local People First (BNP) 2637 0.9
Christian People's Alliance 848 0.3
Publican Party - Separate Smoking Rooms 1230 0.4
Scotland Against Crooked Lawyers 322 0.1

Scottish Parliament Election 3rd May 2007



Party

Scottish Christian Party Proclaiming Christ's Lordship
Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party

Scottish Enterprise Party

Scottish Green Party

Scottish Labour Party (The Labour Party)

Scottish Liberal Democrats (Liberal Democrats)

Scottish Senior Citizen's Unity Party

Scottish Socialist Party - Colin Fox (Scottish Socialist Party)
Scottish Voice

Socialist Labour Party

Solidarity - Tommy Sheridan (Solidarity - Scotland's Socialist Movement)
The Had Enough Party

UKIP Scotland (United Kingdom Independence Party)
Margo Macdonald (Independent)

Alex Scott (Independent)

John Gibb Wilson (Independent)

Duncan Thorp (Independent)

Spoiled Papers

Scottish Parliament Election 3rd May 2007

Votes (2007)

2002
37548
183
20147
75495
36571
4176
1994
661
2190
2998
670
834
19256
189
129
73

9084

Elections
Edinburgh

% of poll (2007)

0.7
13.1
0.1
7.0
26.3
12.7
15
0.7
0.2
0.8
1.0
0.2
0.3
6.7
0.1
0.0
0.0



