

## **LOTHIANS REGION**

Electorate	519122
Total Votes cast	296123
Turnout 2007 (%)	57.0
Turnout 2003 (%)	50.8
Turnout 1999 (%)	60.9
Change in turnout 2003-2007 (%)	6.2

## **Regional Member Seats allocated to:**

Candidate Party

Fiona Hyslop

Robin Harper

Scottish Green Party

Independent

Independent

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party

Stefan Tymkewycz

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Labour Party

Party	Votes (2007)	% of poll (2007)
Adam Lyal's Witchery Tour Party	867	0.3
Alex Salmond for First Minister (SNP)	76019	26.5
British National Party Local People First (BNP)	2637	0.9
Christian People's Alliance	848	0.3
Publican Party - Separate Smoking Rooms	1230	0.4
Scotland Against Crooked Lawyers	322	0.1



Party	Votes (2007)	% of poll (2007)
Scottish Christian Party Proclaiming Christ's Lordship	2002	0.7
Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party	37548	13.1
Scottish Enterprise Party	183	0.1
Scottish Green Party	20147	7.0
Scottish Labour Party (The Labour Party)	75495	26.3
Scottish Liberal Democrats (Liberal Democrats)	36571	12.7
Scottish Senior Citizen's Unity Party	4176	1.5
Scottish Socialist Party - Colin Fox (Scottish Socialist Party)	1994	0.7
Scottish Voice	661	0.2
Socialist Labour Party	2190	0.8
Solidarity - Tommy Sheridan (Solidarity - Scotland's Socialist Movement)	2998	1.0
The Had Enough Party	670	0.2
UKIP Scotland (United Kingdom Independence Party)	834	0.3
Margo Macdonald (Independent)	19256	6.7
Alex Scott (Independent)	189	0.1
John Gibb Wilson (Independent)	129	0.0
Duncan Thorp (Independent)	73	0.0
Spoiled Papers	9084	